W. T. GRANT COMPANY, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS. ) AT LAW
ERNEST TATE and BERNICE )
TATE, jointly and severally,
Defendants.
ANSWER

Comes now the Defendants in the above styled cause, and

for answer to the Bill of Complaint filed herein, says:

NOT GUILTY.
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THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY

Case No.._Jégégg_

[T BT

W. 7. Grant Company :  Filed: Sept. 6, 1967
Plaintiff

Summons Issued: Sept. 11, 1967

s Returnable: October 19, 1967

LT Y T I 1

"

Service Had: (Both) $-21-67

L

Ernest Tate & Bernice Tate
- Defendant

Cause of Action: Complaint & Summons

ET T Y ]

Amount of Claim 251.08 Attorney for Plaintiff: Perloff & Reid

Attorney for Defendant: John Duck - Fairhope

Plea In Abatement filed 10-17-67
Nov. 2, 1967Plea In Abatment Confessed - Pleadings transferred to Baldwin Co. e
7 /’%/
gffg%454f:ﬁ¥zx5%:,A<é4¢%33vﬁ,f’
O S e
Sosei~ fidaa ~7
T hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the above
styled cause, as it appears on record and in the files of The Court of General
Sessions of Mobile County, Alabama,

Witness my hand this the 6th day of November, 1967,

0 A Lot )

Cler¥ of The Court of General Sessions of Mobi.

County, Llabama
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TRANSFER

NOTICE of ARRE®,

STATE OF ALABAMA, | '
MOBILE COUNTY

Defendant

To .. We T 0ront COMMAnY. ..o et

in said Cause:

You are hereby notified that.... Ernest Tate & Bernice Tate

the .......... defendant. ... et in the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-
a transfer to the Circuit Court of Baldwin Counly, Alsbama
tained arxappoakironothecirdgemontbore K TERREDEKB ..o ,
from the : ‘

Juttpaxofxkhe COURT OF GENERAL SESS:IONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having

complied with the requirements of the law in such cases made and provided, the same has
Beldwin

been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of Mobite County, to be held for

gaid County, you are hereby notified accofdingly.

Given under my hand this the ....6.......d_ay Of o Novemher e 19.47..

2 f‘f&@(ygw S TTrameintmce e eeeeassarasnr e n e mm et ombeieaeeeeenn

y Clerk, Court of General Sessions of Mobile County, Civil Division



Caze No.._ 60629

W.T . Grant Company

£1,,
L4

Plainliff,
Vs
Ernest Tate & Bernice Tate
“"Ben. Del., Fairhope, Ala,
Defendant.
NQI‘IC_E or mm__f}j@swn
Retumablc To The Cirenit Court
—f Baldwin County —
Lesued: . November 6, 1967

Serve On:
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STATE OF ALABAMA, |
MOBILE COUNTY

VS.

yircuit Court of Baldmin ;
yieemanbaeresn ol County,Alabamaj ................ ’

frop they . COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having

complied with the requirements of the law in such cases made and provided, the same has
Baldwin

been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of MIGHEKXCounty, to be held for

said County, you are hereby natified accordingly.

Given under my hand this the .7 day of

Clerk, Court o
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Case No.. =

W. T, Granb Company

Plaintiff,

Vs

Ernest Tate & Bernice Tate
f‘GBHTWBE&TjAFaifhﬁﬁej—ﬂl&bam&

* Defendant.

TRANSFER
NOTICE OFxREARKAL

s
4

Retwnable To The Circuit Cout T
O BALDWIN COUNTY L

November 6, 1967
Issued: _ A

Serve On:




W. T. GRANT COMPANY, ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL

Plaintiff, } SESSIONS, MOBILE COUNTY
VS. ) ALABAMA, CASE NO. 60629
ERNEST TATE and BERNICE TATE, )
jointly and severally,
)

Defendants,

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now the Defendants, ERNEST TATE and BERNICE TATE,
and shows unto the Court that this cause should be abated, and-
for grounds therefor, assigns the following separately and
severally:

1. That the Defendants, at the time that this cause of
action arose, were resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama,
and are presently citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, and were
residents of Baldwin County, Alabama at the time said suit was

brought, and that Mobile County has no jurisdiction over this

cause and hence this action should be abated.

ERNEST TATE

——

Sz le

BERNICE TATE

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
ERNEST TATE and BERNICE TATE, who being by me first duly and

legally sworn, doth depose and say that the matters and facts

“aTVeged in-the foregoing-Piea in Abatement are true and correct.

e TmT D AT

ERNEST TATE

BERNICE TATE

Sworn to and subscribed before

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

me this Zé day of 7=Qctober, 1967 This o to ceinify dhoue 1 hown abis das scroed comed

F‘;" J:lc ©ppoting party in the foregoing m-ucz,,gn‘ﬁ . cop
o this pleading by depositing in the Unitrd Staten Mail
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JOHN V. DUCK

Attorney ot Law

P O. DRAWER Y - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

o Court of General Sessions

u}:Mobjle,gAidbama-;

oave . October 16, 1967 .

fRE;;w;T;WGkaht.Com_Ms,wErhestmTate.f
Case No. 60629 L |

“Géntlemehimgm,”

;Ehc1osedwp1éa3emfihd{PTea“in¢Abatement

to be filed in captioned case. '

‘SisNED

DATE

SIGNED

FoRrM AVAILLADLE FROM GRAYARC €O, INC.
gaz THIND AVE. BTKLYN 32, N. Y.

THIS COPY FOR PERSDN ADDRESSED

H




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 205 VaN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE, ALABAMA, 36602

4335412

MAYER W. PERLCFF
T. DWIGHT REID

April 5, 1968

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

MobdbenbeunliGounEoBonse: .18 S
MobadewndbaBana

Re:w. T. Grant Co. vs. Ernest & Bernice Tate
(PLEASE REFER TO ITEMS CHECKED BELOW)
Gentlemen:
1./ / Please issue an alias (pluries) complaint and summons
at the following address:
2./ /7 Please issue a Urit of Discovery to the defendant, commanding
him to file ip Court a sworn list of his assets, if any.

3./ 7/ Please discharge the garnishee in the above styled cause.

4./ 7 Please furnish me with Certificate of Judgement in the
above case, My check in the amount of 50¢ is enclosed.

/_/ Please issue an alias execution agezinst the defendant.
6. KXk Please dismiss the above case on motion of the plaintiff.
7

./ / Please enter a non-suit in the above case on motion of plaintiff.

8./ / Please send me your bill of costs.
9./ 7
REMARKS :

Very truly yours,

PERLOFF & REID

e —

é. Dwight Reid
/rras




JOHN V. DUCK
Attorney at Law

P. O. DRAWER Y - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

To Mrs. Alice J. Duck

Bay Minette, Ala.

November 20, 1967

paTE
_Re: W. T. 6rant Company vs. ERnest Tate
;”_and,Bepnige,Tate,_
Dear Mrs. Duck:
Enclosed please find Answer to be filed
in captioned cause.

Sincerely,

DATE

CLERK
REGISTER
SIGMED SIGNED
FORM Ax AILABLE FRCOM GRAYARC COQ., INC.
BED THIFZ AVE., BTKLYN 32, N. Y, THIS EDFY F-DR PERSEN ADDRESSED /—'M

M
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REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTRCOM “B” FIRST FLOOR

|
The State of Alabame, TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:

MOBILE COUNTY )

You are hereby commanded to summon ERN"ST TATE and BERNICE TATE.

- : _Jointliy and sexerally,

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobil: County at the Courthouse of Mobile

County, on the__\fi___day of w&&k ; ; 19 Q-:,f*[ at the hour of 9:00 AD,

" then and there to answer a complaint of  W.. T GRANT COMPANY __a corporatiof - ————-—

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Witness my hand, this \\ day of &k—‘l&gf ____________ ;@"“P W

Clerk o 7f th} Cou’i‘(of General Sessions of Mobile County.

Plaintiff claims of Defendant ‘i;.a).?_...__m
Cause of Action...._due by _premmEmrremrteenizael made by

him on to-wit: 3%5/@7

Y‘\A arcls 13 J» Lailad i L 2
-y <y F oty Coramm v AN T WA l. [ VR R S
feleslele

-;«f“ to its ferms. By suld mewd-con- SEP@ %95?_

tunet defendant_woived. oil rieeht of sxvammn.
tien and zgreed to pay a reasonable attor-
nev’s fee, which is claimed in the amount

of $.4GC 7. ) Zy
Jmﬁ/ yaZors

Aitorneys for Plamtiff



A
COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Atty. for Plaintiff: EXNBXXX PERLOF F & RUID
Att}?;if for Defendant: ‘ : S

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY

Ret,

W, T Grant Company
| Vs,

Emest Tate & B€rnice Tate
General: Dellvely, Falxhope, Alabama

Continued To

o His Bmp ﬁnnxxﬁ James School
“Anana jean
- Raxxphix Rirhope, Alabama

Executed by Service on

ﬁ;f&ﬂdallt

Deputy Sheriff




CS-BSR—E-67 COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS ‘
- REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS

COURTROOM “B” FIRST FLOOR

The State of Alabama, ~ | 19 7y SEERIFF OF M
MOBILE COUNTY

MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summon

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile
day of._ AIeNran 19571 at the hour of 9:00 AM.,

“then and there to answer a complaint of

~'County, on the AR

of 2 debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there t‘nis precept with your doings.

Witness my 1..1z_t'nd-,' this- \\_ day of
: fe / g}’ Ry g

. +. ’fi
CIerL. of the Court of General Sess1ons of Moblle County.
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Atty. for Plaintiff:

Atty.. for Defendant: .
: b P
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Sheriff of Moblle County

By j\ G""f k) Uy //fﬁ,é/ 2 N
Deputy Sheriff

R N




R PLTF:—

T _
e @Dé;;/s/@/
P ATTORNEYS 4%

COST BILL

THE STATE OF ALABAMA The Court of General Sessions
MOBILE COUNTY of Mobile County

_ / Plaintiff
52/;7 //;7,4 sz Q/,iﬂ/éﬂ?ij /&Zé/ CASE NO. édéj 7

Defendant

COURT FEES

. . &% —
Summeons and proceedings thereon te judgment 0? $1.00
Docketing each cause ~ 10 &
Attachment Bond and Affidavit 1.50
Issuing each Attachment 50
Summoning Garnishee and taking examination .15
Subpoena for each witness 15
Execution and taxing costs thereon .50 -
Each appeal or certiorar], including bond and certificate of proceedings 1.00 - .
Every necessary Certificate or Notice not otherwise provided for .25 —
For issuing each Writ of Detinue B0
For each Scire Facias, or notice in the nature thereof .60
Every other Bond .50
Administering an oath znd certifying the same .25
Issuing Notice of Appeal .25 -
Law Library Fee 1.00 e
Judgment Ni Si against Garnishee 50,
Writ of Discovery .50
Writ of Contempt 50
Writ of Arrest .50
Alias Summons 1.00
Witness Fee fifty cents for each day's attendance
TOTAL $

SHERIFF'S FEES
Levying Attachment 6.00
Entering and returning same .25
Summening Garanishee and making return 1.5¢0
Serving Summons and other mesne process, and returning the same (92/ 1.50 —
Summoning each Witness and returning Subpoena > .7b
Collecting “execution for ecosts only - 1.50
Serving Scire Facias or other like notice 1.50
Serving any summons not herein provided for, and making return 150
Seizing personal property under Writ of Detinue 6.00
Taking care of such property, such just compensation as Court may fix
Taking and approving bonds of every king 2.00

When property is sold under execution or attachment

Commission:

5%

When sale is stayed by restraining order 7771/&4&? -y

{ Total

Py /‘/-.&'7}
3

GRAND TOTAL

]

$ rw.?:??. ff

I respectfully call your sitention to the above Court Cost Bill whick if not paid by

18....—., it will be my unpleasant duty to issue execuiion on your property for the recovery of the same,

J. . Richardson, Clerk




